TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clothing Company S.P.A.		05/31/2011	COMPANY: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Belstaff S.R.L.	
Street Address:	Via Enrico Stendahl 35	
City:	Milan	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	al Code: 20144	
Entity Type:	tity Type: COMPANY: ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2931092	BELSTAFF
Registration Number:	1657468	BELSTAFF
Registration Number:	0962847	BELSTAFF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-395-7000

Email: jlwtrademarks@lalaw.com

Correspondent Name: John L Welch

Address Line 1: Lando & Anastasi, LLP

Address Line 2: One Main Street, Eleventh Floor

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: John L. Welch

Address Line 1: Lando & Anastasi, LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 004550 FRAME: 0911 2931092

CH \$90.00

900193123

Address Line 2: One Main Street, Eleventh Floor Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. Welch			
Signature:	/johnlwelch/			
Date:	05/31/2011			
Total Attachments: 3 source=T267959.1_confirmatory_deed#page1.tif source=T267959.1_confirmatory_deed#page2.tif source=T267959.1_confirmatory_deed#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004550 FRAME: 0912

CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CLOTHING COMPANY S.P.A. (Assignor), a Company organized and existing under the laws of Italy, located and doing business at Via Giotto 5, 31021 Mogliano Veneto (TREVISO), ITALY, is the owner of the U.S. Trademarks listed in the enclosed schedule "A" (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor's Marks");

WHEREAS, BELSTAFF S.R.L. (Assignee), a Company organized and existing under the laws of Italy, located and doing business at Via Enrico Stendhal 35, 20144 Milan, ITALY, is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's Marks;

DO HEREBY DECLARE THAT

- By means of *Deed of Contribution* dated May 31, 2011, executed before Ms. Stefania Becelli Notary Public in Milan, Italy, CLOTHING COMPANY S.P.A. assigned to BELSTAFF S.R.L., which accepted, the Assignor's Marks;
- The effectiveness of the transfer will be subject to the conditions precedent indicated in the *Deed of Contribution* executed on May 31, 2011.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by this Confirmatory Deed of Assignment CLOTHING COMPANY S.P.A. and BELSTAFF S.R.L acknowledge and confirm the transfer, from the first to the latter, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assignor's Marks, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto with effect from May 31, 2011 provided that the conditions precedent indicated in the *Deed of Contribution* executed on May 31, 2011 take place. The occurrence or waiver of the conditions precedent indicated in the *Deed of Contribution* will be

TRADEMARK REEL: 004550 FRAME: 0913 acknowledged in a specific deed of acknowledgment, to be executed no later than June 30, 2011.

Date: MAY 34, 2414

CKOTHING COMPANY S.P.A.

Name: MICHEL LHOSTE

Tide: MANAGINA DILECTOR

Date: ////// 31,2014

BELSTAFF S.R.L.

Name: FRAMES MALENOTTI

Title: SOLE DIRECTOR

Schedule "A"

	Country	Trademark	Registration No.
1.	U.S.A,	"BELSTAFF" (word)	2931092
2.	U.S.A.	"BELSTAFF" (device)	1657468
3.	U.S.A.	"BELSTAFF" (word)	962847

Q Myles